We don't sell tools.
We sell tool life.
I personally guarantee your satisfaction with every Techniks product. John A. Stagge
PRESIDENT
Q
ui
ck
-C

p
H
ol
de
rs
 a
nd
 C
ol
le
ts
HSK & Straight Shank Tension / Compression Tap Holders
HSK A Tension / Compression Tap Holders
Tap Compensation
Part No. Description d D l Size Capacity Tension Compression
34400/H40A HSK 40A T/C Holder, Size 1 0.748" 1.61" 3.14" 1 0 – 9/16" 0.295" 0.295"
34400/H50A HSK 50A T/C Holder, Size 1 0.748" 1.61" 2.83" 1 0 – 9/16" 0.295" 0.295"
34400/H63A HSK 63A T/C Holder, Size 1 0.748" 1.61" 2.83" 1 0 – 9/16" 0.295" 0.295"
34400/H100A HSK 100A T/C Holder, Size 1 0.748" 1.61" 3.14" 1 0 – 9/16" 0.295" 0.295"
34600/H50A HSK 50A T/C Holder, Size 2 1.22" 2.36" 4.33" 2 5/16 – 7/8" 0.393" 0.393"
34600/H63A HSK 63A T/C Holder, Size 2 1.22" 2.36" 4.33" 2 5/16 – 7/8" 0.393" 0.393"
34600/H100A HSK 100A T/C Holder, Size 2 1.22" 2.36" 3.94" 2 5/16 – 7/8" 0.393" 0.393"
Straight Shank Tapping Chucks

ol
le
ts
156
CAT, BT Rigid Tap Holders
CAT Rigid  Tap Holders
Part No. Description l D d Size Tap Capacity
21480/40A CAT 40 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 2.32" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 – 9/16"
21480/50A CAT 50 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 2.95" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 – 9/16"
21680/40A CAT 40 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.23" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 – 7/8"
21680/50A CAT 50 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.86" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 – 7/8"
21880/40A CAT 40 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 3 4.80" 2.83" 1.89" 3 1/2 – 1 3/8"
21880/50A CAT 50 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 3 4.80" 2.83" 1.89" 3 1/2 – 1-3/8"
BT Rigid Tap Holders
Part No. Description l D d Size Tap Capacity
21480/30BT BT 30 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 2.80" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 - 9/16"
21480/40BT BT 40 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 2.63" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 - 9/16"
21480/50BT BT 50 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 3.07" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 - 9/16"
21680/30BT BT 30 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.70" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 - 7/8"
21680/40BT BT 40 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.54" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 - 7/8"
21680/50BT BT 50 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.97" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 - 7/8"
21880/40BT BT 40 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 3 4.61" 2.83" 1.89" 3 1/2 - 1 3/8"
21880/50BT BT 50 Rigid Tap Holder, Size 3 4.80" 2.83" 1.89" 3 1/2 - 1 3/8"
Techniks Quality Features
• Taper ground to AT3 accuracy or better
• Quick-Change Style
l

Ta
p
H
ol
de
rs
 a
nd
 C
ol
le
ts
Straight Shank Rigid Tap Holders
Part No. Description d1 L l D d Tap Capacity
21480/D25.4 1" shank, Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 1.00" 1.95" 1.60" 1.61" .748" 0 – 9/16"
21680/D25.4 1" shank, Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 1.00" 2.00" 2.50" 2.36" 1.22" 3/8 – 7/8"
21880/D38.1 1 1/2" shank, Rigid Tap Holder, Size 3 1.50" 3.50" 3.44" 3.38" 1.89" 1/2 – 1 3/8"
HSK Rigid Tap Holders
Part No. Description l D d Size Tap Capacity
21480/H50A HSK 50A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 2.30" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 - 9/16"
21480/H63A HSK 63A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 2.32" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 - 9/16"
21480/H100A HSK 100A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 1 2.95" 1.31" 0.748" 1 0 - 9/16"
21680/H50A HSK 50A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.23" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 - 7/8"
21680/H63A HSK 63A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.23" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 - 7/8"
21680/H100A HSK 100A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 2 3.86" 1.97" 1.22" 2 5/16 - 7/8"
21880/H63A HSK 63A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 3 4.80" 2.83" 1.89" 3 1/2 - 1 3/8"
21880/H100A HSK 100A Rigid Tap Holder, Size 3 4.80" 2.83" 1.89" 3 1/2 - 1 3/8"
Techniks Quality Features
• Quick-Change Style
HSK and Straight Shank Rigid Tap Holders
l

1/16" (2mm)
Order Torque
Wrench Adapter
ER 16 slotted 42 ft/lbs 30 ft/lbs 04580-16
ER 16 hex 42 ft/lbs 30 ft/lbs 04601-16
ER 20 slotted 59 ft/lbs 24 ft/lbs 04580-20
ER 20 hex 59 ft/lbs 24 ft/lbs 04602-20
ER 25 slotted 77 ft/lbs 77 ft/lbs 04503-25
ER 25 mini nut 25 ft/lbs 25 ft/lbs 04587
ER 32 slotted 100 ft/lbs 100 ft/lbs 04604-32
ER 40 slotted 130 ft/lbs 130 ft/lbs 04605-40
SYOZ 25 hook 90 ft/lbs 90 ft/lbs 03690-25
TG 75 hook 90 ft/lbs 90 ft/lbs 04018-TWA
TG 100 hook 90 ft/lbs 90 ft/lbs 03690-25
Retention Knobs Wrench Flats Drive Torque Order Socket
BT 30 Taper 0.535" 1/4" 36 ft/lbs PSS-30BT
ISO 30 Taper 0.535" 3/8" 36 ft/lbs PSS-30ISO
Any 40 Taper 0.750" 3/8" 76 ft/lbs PSS-40
BT 50 Taper 1.187" 1/2" 99 ft/lbs PSS-50
CAT 50 Taper 1.250" 1/2" 99 ft/lbs PSSC-50
Recommended Collet & Retention Knob Tightening Torque
DIRECTIONS
1. Snap collet into nut.
2. Insert cutter into collet. Collets